407-478-3759
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS DRIVER CCT BAA WARRANTY
VLN22 Value LANCE Troffer Kit 2' x 2' 3L U 120-277V 40 BLANK Non BAA BLANK 5 Year
4L 35 BAA4 BAA Compliant 10YR 5 10 Year
VLN24 Value LANCE Troffer Kit 2' x 4' 3L
4L
OPTIONS CONTROLS
Factory Installed Advanced
SR Sensor Ready Driver ESMC 1,3 EasySense Sensor
DR Dali Ready Driver VDO 2,3 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC (Daylight and Occupancy)
BLD Bi-level Dimming Driver with 2 Hot Leads VRF 2,3 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-RF (Radio Frequency Only)
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup AWNR Lutron Athena Wireless Node RF only
EM5/HE 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant AWNS Lutron Athena Wireless Node with Sensor
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup Ship With Accessories
EM7/HE 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant ESMC/WWS/DR EasySense Dual Rocker Wireless Wall Switch
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM10/HE 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup - CEC Title 20 Compliant
EM10/HE/SD 6   10W Factory Installed Self Diagnostic Battery Backup
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Education
•	 Healthcare
•	 Offices
•	 Hallways
•	 Multipurpose Rooms
•	 Conference Rooms
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
FEATURES
•	LED Retrofit Kit for recessed lighting applications
•	One-piece unit with two universal mounting brackets
•	Universal brackets allow for installation in grid or hard lid ceilings
•	Average install time less than 3 minutes
•	Frosted acrylic lens
•	2x2 & 2x4 sizes available
•	Advanced Control option
•	BAA Compliant option available
•	3500K & 4000K CCT
•	>80 Color Rendering Index (CRI)
•	Calculated L70>100,000 hours
•	0-10V Dimmable Driver (100% - 10%)
•	120-277V Universal Driver
•	5 Year Warranty (std); 10 Year Warranty Optional
•	UL Classified for Damp Locations
•	DesignLights Consortium® Premium Qualified Luminaire
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
VALUE LANCE
TROFFER RETROFIT KIT
by
1 Easily Controlled via Mobile Phone with Bluetooth App 3 View controls page for more detail (pg.3) 5 Contact Factory for more details